



Chocolate Toffee & Hammer

Allergy Advice

Not suitable for **Nut** and **Soy** allergy sufferers. Also contains **Milk**.

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate 25% ((Cocoa Solids 33.6% Min, Milk Solids 20% Min) sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (from whole milk) 16%, , Vegetable Oil (sustainable palm oil), Butter 3%, Salt, Molasses, Emulsifier (E471), Flavourings. May contain traces of nut.